## **SOUTH NARRABEEN SLSC**

## STANDING COMMITTEE.

No 1

ISSUE LIFE MEMBERS AND HONOURS STANDING COMMITTEE.

COMMENCED 12th June 2019

LAST UPDATED 12th June 2019

## **DELEGATION.**

To support the Volunteer Membership in recognising the contribution made by individual members.

## STANDING COMMITTEE.

- 1 The Standing Committee will comprise of;
  - 1.1.1. The President South Narrabeen SLSC
  - 1.1.2. The Life Governor
  - 1.1.3. The Director of Lifesaving.
  - 1.1.4. Two Life Member
  - 1.1.5. There must be minimum one female on the committee.
- 2. The Standing Committee will consider all Life Membership, Honour Blazers, and Distinguished Service Awards for South Narrabeen SLSC and make recommendations to the Committee and Annual General Meeting, as applicable.
- 3. The Standing Committee shall also consider and make recommendations for higher honours for members.
- 4. The two Life Members will be elected by the committee
- 5. The Standing Committee shall meet at least once per year.